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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5370} 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

Arril 2, 2001

Federman & Phelan

Suite 909
Twoe Penn Center Plaza 99-CVv-108
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-1799 Ncrwest Mort. vs Paula S. Mowery

Dear Sir/Madam:

As per vour letter dated June 9-1999, Bankruptcy No 99-01684
and the refiling of the Execution on the above subject, this filing
is being closed. Attached is a refund check no, 13541, in the
amount of $362.60, remaining from the advance costs put up by vyour
firm,

Should there be any auestions, feel free to contact me.

Sincere }
Har?m}{o adarmelJr.

Sheriff



. la your RETgFlN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

- —'-3¢ on the reverse side?

P R - S s L S S i )

Is your RETUBN £~~~ -~

" 1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

{

SENDER:

m Complete items 1 2 2 for additional services.
Complete iterng 3, 4. . 4b.

m Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card ta you,

m Afiach this form to 1he front of the mailpiece, ar on the back if space doas nol

it

I‘E'\I’eﬁte ‘Return Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.

nThe Retum RBaceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivared.

la'  ishto receive the
foli.  .g services (for an
extra tee} /?__)(_ K“‘*-’(

1. E Addressee's Address

Consult postmaster for fee.

Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed to:

4da. Article Number

Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

=ZoS2 3l 923
4b. Service Type
.10 Registered Z Certified
[0 Express Mail nsured

A Return Receipt for Merchandise O CObD

Thank vau for usino Retyrn Receiot Service.

Harrisburg, PA 17105 7. Date of Delivery ““_03 .{Sga
5. Received By: {Print Name)} 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid}
6. Slgwhé; (A%dr or Agent) '
PS Form 3811 December 1994 Domestic Hetumn Receipt
SENDER: _ R .
u Corfplete ftemns 1- _]r 2 for addifional services. I- wish 1o receive tha
uCarfplete items 3, nd ab, fo  Ang services (for an
= Prigt your nama ang address on the reverse of this farm so that wa can relumn this | awtra fae): __q
o you. 6@ - ? 1
m At Bch this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doss not 1. : Addresseg's Addraess -
rrait. . :
-hpverite"ﬂe:um Asceipt Requested” on tha mailpiace balow the article number. Restricted Delivery t
u The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date '
delivered. Consult postmaster for fas. d
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articte Nurmber j :
Zog2 Bl 2y ,
4h. Sarvice Type i
. . . : . f
Srall Business Administration O Registered gCemﬁed .
) : 8lvd O Express Mail Insured
7 North Wilkes Barre Blvd. S Retum Receipt for Merchandiss 1 COD |
Witkes-Barre. PA  18702-5241 7. Date of Delivery .
| I ~J-%3 !
5. Raceived By: (Print Name)} B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested <
g and fee is paid} i
i ]
6. Signat 586 OF 1] —_
CL~ Y 2y boe

PS Form 3811 Deeemtf’er 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SERDER:

mComplata items 1ar 2 for additional sarvices.

mComplete items 3, 2 4b,

mFririt ynur name and autress on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card

m Attay thls forrn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
pemit.

wWriYi *Ratum Regaipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.

#Thej etgm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and 1he date

delivared.

{ al=— ‘wish to receive tha
foli kg services (for an
extra 1ee):

1, m. Addressee's Adjress
2. L] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number
| Z=osz 2il 925

Commormeal th of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section Dept. 280945

4b. Service Type
[3 Registerad

O Express Mail
8% Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

Certified
[d Insurad

Harrisburg, PA 171280946

7. Date of Dalivery

MAY ¢ 3 ¥89;

5. Received By: {Print Nams)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requesied
and fee is paid)

Thawmls vimis fnm isnineg Datinumn Paaalnt S amrina

PS Form 3811, December 1894

Domestic Return Receipt
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Denise Hatficld

Representing Lenders in
Judgment Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvaniz and New Jersey
June 9, 1999
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia Count‘; Courthouse
70 B~ 0L

Re: Norwest Mortgage, Inc. v, Panla §, Mowery
No.  99-Cv-io8

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please allow this letter to serve as a request to stay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduted
for 7/1/99 in the above-referenced matter. The defendant has filed a Chapter 7 bankruptcy at
No. 99-01684 on 5/20/99. Please return the Writ to the Prothonotary’s office.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Your
assistance in this matter js greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

R ——

FRANK FEDERMAN

dsh

JUH-E9-1933 16:62 21592316034 P.u1

o

LoL.ad e
VE !

(/0 11 Oy



FORM BYA (Chapter 7 Individual or Joint Debtor No Asset Case){9/97) Case Number 99-01684JJT-5

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTC COURT |
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
ey Cage ting of
as filed on May 20, 1999,

You may be a creditor of the debror. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want 10 consult an attorney to proicet your
rights. All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankrptcy clerk’s oftice at the address listed below, NOTE: The
staff of the bankruptcy clerk’s office cannot give legal advice.

See Reverse Side For Important Explanations.

Debtor(s) (name(s) and address):
MOWERY, PAULA S

et ' Ghaiati
A chapter 7 bankruptcy casc concerning the debtor(s) listed below w

2151 OLD BERWICK RD LOT 8
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Case Number: Social Security/Taxpayer ID Nos.:
99-016841IT-5 195.54-T105/NA

Attorney for Debtor(s) (name and address): Bankrull)_tcy Trusiec (name and address):
JAMES BEATRICE, IR, ESQ ROBERT P, SHEILS, IR, ESQ

49 SOUTH MAIN ST, STE 103, POBOX T LO8 N WASHINGTON AVE

PITTSTON, PA 18640 SCRANTON, PA 18503
Telephonc number: (570) 655-3100 Telephone :

e
rec

. =i S
Papers must be received by the bankruptey cle

Deadline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of the Debtor or to Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts:
Seplember 7, 1999

Deadline to Ohject to Exemptions:
Thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.
e e S e
2t el .. e . £ S
The filing of the bankrupicy casc automatically siays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor’s
property, If you atiempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankrupicy Code, you may be penalized.

Please Do Not File A Prootf of Claim Unlgg._s You Receive a Notice To Do So

Address of the Bankruptcey Clerk’s Office:
3rd Floor Room 103

20 Nortit Pennsylvania Avenoe .
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 Margaret Smith

rk’s office by the following deadlines:

Hours Open: Date:
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m, June 9, 1999

030088
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Federman & Phelan

Frank Federman, Esq. | i THE COURT R
7 ., QF COMMON PLUAS
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 909 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTI!
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENMA )
vs.

HILET- OF LXECUTION 108-99 JD  39-99 D
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE )

POSTING OF PRGPEKTY

Tuesday June 1, 1999 FOSTED A COBY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF  Paula S. Mowery at RR#Z Box 2355 Nescopeck, PA

Chief
COLUMUTA COUNTY, PUMNSYLVANIA. SALD POSTING PERFCGRMED LY COLUMBIA COUNTY OEPyTY

SHERIFP  Timothy Chamberlain

SO ANSHLURS:

- 4
t\\: \\ kr/_‘_ \ f‘xw‘mb \'—-
BTy SNt <

SHERTFF TIARRY A ROADARMEL, Jr.
CSwort and subsceribed before we
this nd day of

19 99

4&Lu;w?\uHvau\ -

Sazah J. Howed)

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public 4
Bloomaburg, Columbia County PA
My Commisaion Expires Juna 21, 1088




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - Q. BOX 380 24 VIOUR PHONE

BLOOMSIURG, PA 17015 (2173 7HA-6I00
FAXN(ZV7) F04-T0257

oL
7 Gele

I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FFDERMAN & PHELAN 2
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Two Pern Center Plaza, Suite 900 ﬂg DENN%'Mort &
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OrwWesS gage Lo.

Nn, 108 of 1999
Paula S. Mowery

SERVICE ON_ Paula S, Mowery, 2151 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pa.,

O April 30, 1999 AT 1130 hrs . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXLCUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL CSTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY wAS SERVED ON Daniel Heeman (boyfriend) at 2151
CHIEF
AT 01d Berwick, Road, Bloomsburg, Pa, $Y DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy T. Chamberlain

SERVICL WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTIUN TO Daniel Heeman (boyfriend).

On May 6-99, at 0710 hrs., tenant--Brian Hampton, was served at Box 2355, RR2 Nescopeck

Pa.  A11 lien holders and governmental agencies served,

S0 ANSMERS:

CHIFF DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHORN AMD SUBSCRIGED BEFORL ME <:2EMlSl “ME) \\
N\§wﬁxpm4(zﬁ O i

e e DAY OF rrHa A, Roadarmel Jr. o

June _umjggg




HARRY. A, ROADARMEL, jR.
&rL\. \\R\ /,

/?i’f !
'( 1’ f l%"(“ \1:.‘{':1%\5

g SHERIE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ‘

o Mo COWL HOUM - P, Q. BOX Jan : LM NGUA fear
it {717) 5022 WUQMSBURG, FA 17615 : (705} 784 030
'l R . . .

1 e At

VA DATE: April 29, 1999

b, . . | .

' Rz Shewifl's sale Advertising Dates

21:: : . Norwest Mortgage Tne., - . vu, Paula S. Mowery

i;--l A i dem s et bmee b masma Eemes R [ e Tn W Amdgm e d s sm——

i Mo.39 ot 1999 - T Mo 108 oF1999

L C Dear Sir:
. Please advertisc the enclosed SHERLFE SALE on the Jollowing dates:

iy . _ Lt week June 10, 1999 DATE OF SALE: JULY 1, 1999 AT 1100 AM
g _ 2nd week June 17, 1999,

3 L‘d \NICC[(.JMFQZI’ -~ -1-9-9-9--—- . -I‘“- . * . "'?'.;-\

Fecel free Lo conbact we i vou bave any guentions.

Respectiul 1y

maum

Barcy A Roadiane! ' ’
Shewi [f '

e P Bl P

C L L s R




SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY JULY 1, 1999 AT 1100 AM
PEIETETIT I TI IR I T i1 07100 E 10007 007001777071071170001001417177

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO0.39-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
108-1999 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE FXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROCM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS TN AND TO: T

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parc_el of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner set in the westerly line of the State Highway leading from
Hetlerville to Mifflinville, it being L.R. 19024 and at the northeast comner of other land Carl G.
Unger, Jr.,, and wife, and thence running along the westerly line of the right-of-way of the said
L.R. 19024 in a northerly direction 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner in the southerly line
of other land of Clyde Karchner and wife; thence running along the southerly line of other land of
Clyde Karchner and wife in a westerly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the
center line of a private 16 ¥ foot driveway, reserved for the grantors and the grantees herein,
their heirs and assigns, and thence running in a southerly direction along the center line of said
private driveway 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the northwesterly corner of the
other land of Carl G. Unger, Jr., and wife in an easterly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake

corner, the place of beginning, Owner of Record--Paula S. Mowery, R.R.2, Box 2353,
Mifflin Township, Nescopeck, Pa. 18635

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or
the amount of the opening bid (costs), whichever is higher, due at time of
Sale. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within
eight days, after the Sale.

ALL PARTTES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule
of the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and
the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFT: ' SHERIFF OF COLIMBIA COUNTY
FEDERMAN & PHELAN HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
Frank Federman, ESQ/ :

Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



1999 COUNTY & MUNICIFAL

BILL NG,
E MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP ror COLUMBIA COUNTY _ g3/81 \pmso _ pa73e
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T0: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ey el INGL PENALTY
susan J Navel Ganeral fFund 23579 L0386 a4.85 ma 513 186.24
P 0 Box 271, East Fitth Streel Sinking fFund . 845 19,52 14,92 21.91
Mittlirmville, Pa  1B£31-0@371 Township RLE. L7992 16.18 16 17.34
HOURS Monday 6:80-9:02 pm
Wednasday 2:22-9:8¢ pin
: Friday 6:808-9:00 pm THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY i 133,00 14%, 49
PHONE (i -2 ToT HAYE BEEN COMPUTED a -
m (67@) 752 5299 Fom YOUR CONVENIENGE o 10 JUNE 38 JUNE 28
OR BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS AEQUESTED " X -
: TYPE: R PROPEATY DESCRIPTION CNTY TWF This Taw Roturned

M
A
F MCLERY , PAULA 3
9151 OLD BERWICK ROAD LOT &
M wroOEmmcwm PAH 17315

. IF YOU DESIAE A& RECF\PT FNCLOSF A STAMPED ADNRESSFD ENYELDPE WITH YOIIR i

AIENT

ACCT ZDH @mvm. mw
,09-—022-13,009

PARCEL 23

.69 acres

THIS TAX NDTICE MUST BE RETUANED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Digcount
Penalty

LAND

BUILDING

TOTHL ASSESSED

2 2%

19%

23,574

REC'D BY |

To Courthouse

JEMUARY DL, MQ@@S

GOrys

e



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28217

Plaintiff,

V.

Paula S. Mowery

2151 Old Berwick Road #8

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-108

35 -FD /959

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2, Box 2355,

Nescopeck, PA 18635,

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NAME

Paula S. Mowery

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NAME

Same as above

RR 2, Box 2355
Nescopeck, PA 18635



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant RR 2, Box 2355

Nescopeck, PA 18635
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 21, 1999 s “hf—

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- - [?J‘I
No. . .39 /D tem1977 gD
Vs, No. 99-CV-108 . Term1999 AD,
NoO. Term 19 1D,

Paula S, Mowery .

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{Mortgage Foreclosure)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TOTHE SHERIFFOF ___ COLUMBIA . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed ta levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below);

PREMISES: RR 2, Box 2355, Nescopeck, PA 18635
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $42,637.66

Interest from 4/22/99 to Sale 3. andcosts.
at 7.01 per diem

{Clerk) Otlice of the Prothy Support. Cominon Pleas Courl
ol Columbia County., Penna,

) 43 97

Dated LA 4
(S1AL)




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

4w

5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charlotte, NC 28217 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO., 99-CV-108

-1 S
39-£1D-1997
Paula S. Mowery

2151 Old Berwick Road #8

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LT N T X Y

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Paula S. Mowery, is over 18 years of age and resides at
2151 OId Berwick Road #8, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

et Rt
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
By: Frank Federman, Esquire

Attorney LD. No.: 12248

‘Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Charlotte, NC 28217 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-108

30 ED-/554

Paula S. Mowery
2151 Old Berwick Road #8

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

L T I TR Y B

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No.1)

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was

filed, the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2, Box 2355,
Nescopeck, PA 18635,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Paula S. Mowery RR 2, Box 2355
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

Attorney for Plaintiff



[9%

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To Be Determined

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant RR 2, Box 2355

Nescopeck, PA 18635
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 21, 1999 4«% L per—

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :
5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Charlotte, NC 28217 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
v. :  NO99-CV-108

39-£D-1999
Paula S. Mowery :
2151 Old Berwick Road #8 :

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of
Act 91 because it is:

(X) anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

{ ) Act 9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

oM G
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION '

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner set in the westerly line of the State Highway leading from
Hetlerville to Mifflinville, it being L.R. 19024 and at the northeast corner of other land Carl G.
Unger, Ir., and wife, and thence running along the westerly line of the right-of-way of the said
L.R. 19024 in a northerly direction 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner in the southerly line
of other land of Clyde Karchner and wife; thence running along the southerly line of other land of
Clyde Karchner and wife in a westerly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the
center line of a private 16 'z foot driveway, reserved for the grantors and the grantees herein,
therr heirs and assigns, and thence running in a southerly direction along the center line of said
private driveway 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the northwesterly corner of the
other land of Carl G. Unger, Jr., and wife in an easterly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake

corner, the place of beginning.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN '

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Norwest Mortgz;ge, Inc. :
5024 Parkway Plaza Bivd. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Charlotte, NC 28217 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
:  NO99-CV-108 v
Paula S. Mowery : \_5/(7 _FED -/ (; 71

2151 Old Berwick Road #8
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Paula S. Mowery
2151 Old Berwick Road #8
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpese. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at RR 2, Box 2355, Nescopeck, PA 18635 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on "Smﬁ \ 4 \QQQq ,at11:00 a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Cou lftuse;\Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $42,637.66 obtained by Norwest Mortgage, Inc., (the Mortgagee) against you. If
the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Norwest Mortgage, Inc. , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

[f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
é«ll.c 199 ? . This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
moneylwill be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 3™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and paré_el of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner set in the westerly line of the State Highway leading from
Hetlerville to Mifflinville, it being L.R. 19024 and at the northeast corner of other land Carl G.
Unger, Jr., and wife, and thence running along the westerly line of the right-of-way of the said
L.R. 19024 in a northerly direction 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner in the southerty line
of other land of Clyde Karchner and wife; thence running along the southerly line of other land of
Clyde Karchner and wife in a westerly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the
center line of a private 16 ¥ foot driveway, reserved for the grantors and the grantees herein,
their heirs and assigns, and thence running in a southerly direction along the center line of said
private driveway 150 feet, more or less, to a stake corner set in the northwesterly corner of the
other land of Carl G. Unger, Jr., and wife in an easterly direction 200 feet, more or less, to a stake

corner, the place of beginning.






